Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City against JUANA
RAGANAS CASTILLO married to DIONISIO SAN PEDRO
CASTILLO, Mortgagors, with postal address at 1259,
Gonzalo St., San Andres, Malate, Manila to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of April 28, 2023,
amounted to ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND
TWENTY ONE PESOS & 28/100 (Php. 135,021.28) Philippine
Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney’s Fees and
expenses of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized
Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on July 22, 2025 at 9:00
in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial
Court, Naic Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or

[...]

Mortgagee, over a real estate property including improvements
thereon, described in and covered by TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. (T-887090) 25818, of the
Registry of Deeds for the Province of Cavite, in order to
satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the Respondents/
Mortgagors in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS & 54/
100 (Php204,687.54), inclusive of interest, penalties and
other charges, as of September 16, 2024, the undersigned
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court
of Cavite thru her deputy, Rhiz Sañel C. Toledo, will sell at
public auction on September 9, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

and with postal address at (1) Block 08 Lot 13 Phase 6
Micara Estates-Tanza, Brgy. Sahud Ulan, Tanza, Cavite
(abandoned property); and (2) Block 43 Lot 3 Brunei Street,
Ligtong 3, Rosario, Cavite (occupied by third party), to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of February 28, 2025
amounts to TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN
THOUSAND EIGHTY PESOS AND 23/100
(Php2,297,080.23) inclusive of interest and other charges,
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on July 1,
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at
the main entrance of the Government Center Building located

[...]

90 Jose Abad
Santos Street, Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Novaliches Town Porper,
Quezon City (occupied by third party); and (2) Lot 6 Block
15 Camella Tanza, Brgy. Bagtas, Tanza, Cavite (abandoned),
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of February 28,
2025 amounts to ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-
TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN PESOS
AND 22/100 (Php1,692,587.22) inclusive of interest and
other charges, attorney’s fees and expenses of
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public
auction on July 1, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning
until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government
Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound,

[...]

Luna Street, Manuyo, Las
Piñas City (status: occupied by 3rd party); and (2) Lot 27,
Blk. 09, Phase 22, Kensington, Brgy. Bacao I, Gen. Trias,
Cavite (status: occupied by addressee), to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness as of February 28, 2025 amounts
to THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT PESOS and 36/100
(Php3,101,768.36) inclusive of interest and other charges,
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on July 1,
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at
the main entrance of the Government Center Building located